

Matter is taken up physically as well as through VC

CR No.56/2025

CR No.57/2025

CR No.58/2025

CR No.59/2025

CR No.60/2025

Vishal Sharma Vs. Fincap Financial Corp. Ltd.

13.02.2025

This is fresh criminal revision petition. It be checked and registered.

**Present:- Ms. Akansha Sisodia and Ms. Shivani Devadiya,
learned counsels for revisionist**

Notice of the revision petition be issued to the respondent on filing of PF, RC, Speed Post as well as through all electronic modes i.e. whatsapp and email for 22.03.2025.

Trial court record be also summoned for the date fixed.

(MADHU JAIN)

**Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi : 13.02.2025**