

CR No.59/2025

Vishal Sharma Vs. Fincap Financial Corp. Ltd.

15.09.2025

Present : Revisionist is absent.

Ms. Akansha Sisodia, counsel for the revisionist /
accused

Mr. Dheeraj Kumar counsel for complainant /
respondent

Mr. Mayank Sapre, counsel for the complainant /
respondent (through VC)

Mr. Hari Singh Negi, AR of the complainant /
respondent

1. The TCR has already been requisitioned and is tagged with the revision file.
2. Counsel for the revisionist has sought adjournment for compliance of the previous orders of cost imposed upon the revisionist by the learned Trial Court.
3. Considered.
4. **Matter of listed for compliance of previous orders regarding payment of cost imposed upon the revisionist by the learned Trial Court and for consideration of revision petition on 16.10.2025. (Date is given as jointly requested by both the counsel).**
5. **This file be taken up with the connected matters bearing**

Contd./-...

// 2 //

CR No.56/2025, CR No.57/2025, CR No.58/2025 and CR
No.60/2025.

(NIVEDITA ANIL SHARMA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi. 15.09.2025 (a)